
Docusign Envelope ID: 981AA0A3-F6AE-4E69-9066-63E3661478E4



OWNER:                   City of Seguin 

CONTRACTOR:       EZ-Bel Construction 

CONTRACT AMT:  $2,127,280.96

Contract Change Order No.4

Lawson Street Reconstruction 

Sanitary Sewer Line Reconnect at C.H.Matthies

Item No. Item Description
Contract 

Quantity
Units

Original    

Unit           

Price

Original 

Proposal 

Amount

Contract Quantity 

(+) Increse                    

(-) Decrease

Updated Unit Price        

(+) Increse                

(-) Decrease 

Additional Amount           

(+) Increse                   

(-) Decrease 

SAWS 854 LONG SEWER CONNECT (6" PVC, SDR 26) EA 2 10,000.00$           20,000.00$            

NET CONTRACT INCREASE 20,000.00$              

THE NET INCREASE IN THE CONTRACT IS $20,000, WHICH MAKES THE NEW ADJUSTED CONTRACT TOTAL $2,147,280.96

DUE TO DELAYS AND THE ADDITIONAL WORK, 0 DAYS ARE ADDED TO THE CONTRACT TIME.

THIS WILL BECOME A SUPPLEMENT TO THE CONTRACT AND ALL PROVISIONS WILL APPLY HERETO.

Steve Parker, City Manager Date

City of Seguin 

Melissa Reynolds, PE, Director of Engineering and Capital Projects Date

City of Seguin

Michael Sharp, Project Manager Date

City of Seguin

Kate McCloud, Grants Administrator Date

City of Seguin

Frank Galviz, Project Manager Date

EZ-Bel Construction 

This change order includes installation of additional 6" sanitary sewer. To reroute and reconnect two existing sanitary sewer service lines at 1250 C.H. Matthies and the Tyson 

Plant to the new proposed sanitary sewer system. 

Docusign Envelope ID: 981AA0A3-F6AE-4E69-9066-63E3661478E4

3/31/2025

3/31/2025

3/31/2025

3/31/2025

4/3/2025



E-Z BEL CONSTRUCTION, LLC
203 Recoleta
San Antonio, Texas 78216
Office: (210) 736 - 6595
Fax: (210) 735-1842

Date: 3/25/2025
Attn: Michael Sharp

City of Seguin 
msharp@seguintexas.gov

Re: City of Seguin - Lawson St Reconstruction
CP#4 - Additional Sewer Laterals

-

-

Item Location Bid Item Description  Unit  Qty  Unit Price  Total Amt. 
SAWS 854 Kingsbury LONG SEWER CONNECTIONS (6" PVC, SDR 26) EA 2 10,000.00$       20,000.00$                        

Subtotal Addition 20,000.00$                        

TOTAL CHANGE ORDER REQUEST: 20,000.00$                        

General Exclusions:
1) Items not specifically shown/described in plans
2) Any work not specifically described within

Change Order Conditions:
1) This proposal shall be valid for a period of Ten (10) days and is subject to change thereafter.
2) No work will be performed until E-Z Bel receives, reviews, and executes a change order.
3) Changes to Scope of work/Plan Sheets/or Timeframe other than that listed above will be evaluated by E-Z Bel Construction, LLC and Re-priced based upon changes. 

Pricing above is Valid for 10 days from Submission 
Expires: 4/4/2025

Please feel free to contact the undersigned with any questions.
Respectfully submitted,

Francisco Galaviz Accepted By:

Title:

Signature:

Date:

For Customer

E-Z Bel Construction, LLC

Contractor encountered two sanitary sewer laterals that were tied into existing sanitary sewer manholes that were not shown on the plans. One service was located at the Tyson Foods guard shack lateral and the other service was 
located at  1250 CH Matthies. Contractor was required to reroute and reconnect sanitary sewer service lines to the new proposed sanitary sewer system.

Please accept the following proposal for the above mentioned project and change order. 

Docusign Envelope ID: 981AA0A3-F6AE-4E69-9066-63E3661478E4



3
7
.9

'

57.22'

9
0
°

16+00 17+00 18+00540.67 16+00 17+00 18+00540.67

MH

T

W

M
H

5
3

9
.2

0
E

G
L

=

5
3

9
.2

4
E

G
L

=

5
3

9
.8

8
E

G
L

=

PROP. SS-A4

281.06 LF 18" PVC @ 0.18%

M
A

N
H

O
L

E
 #

A
4

S
T

A
 1

6
+

8
1
.0

6
R

I
M

: 
5

3
9

.5
1

F
L

 1
8

"
 I

N
 (

W
)
: 

5
2

6
.9

5
F

L
 1

8
"
 O

U
T

 (
S

)
: 

5
2

6
.8

6

ENCASEMENT DETAIL 
FOR FLOWABLE FILL

SEE SHEET
18.50 LF ENCASEMENT

CROSSING 
C900 PVC FH LEAD

PROP 6" DR18
GROUND

PROP

P
G

L
=

5
3

8
.4

0

P
G

L
=

5
3

9
.3

6

GROUND
EXIST

99

F
L

=
5

2
6

.5
4

F
L

=
5

2
6

.7
2

ENCASEMENT DETAIL 
FOR FLOWABLE FILL

SEE SHEET
19.50 LF ENCASEMENT

99

WATERLINE 
EXIST 16"

5
.6

4
'

8
.2

7
'

F
IL

E
:

D
A

T
E

:

JOB HIGHWAY

SHEET NO.COUNTY

CONT SECT

DIST

c
:\

p
w

w
o
rk

in
g
d
ir

\f
re

e
s
e
-p

w
.b

e
n
tl

e
y
.c

o
m

_
fr

e
e
s
e
-p

w
-0

1
\d

m
s
2
6
3
2
2
\L

A
W

S
O

N
-S

H
T

-P
P

-S
E

W
E

R
0
3
.d

g
n

5
/1

3
/2

0
2

4
$
T

IM
E

$

D
N

:
C

K
:

D
W

:
C

K
:

SHEET       OF     

TX

RECONSTRUCTION

LOCAL   

SAT GUADALUPE

101

 LAWSON ST�

TO BE ABANDONED
EXISTING MANHOLE

E=2291423.54
N=13760156.33
18" OUT (S): 526.86
18" IN (W): 526.95
RIM: 539
MANHOLE #A4
CONSTRUCT PROPOSED 5'
STA 16+81.06

281.06 LF 18" PVC @ 0.18%
PROP. SS-A4

SCALE IN FEET

0 40' 80'

(291 LF)
ABANDONED
SEWER LINE TO BE
EXISTING 12" SANITARY

LAWSON STREET

SANITARY SEWER LINE A
PLAN & PROFILE
STA. 14+00.00

TO STA. 16+81.06

ENCASEMENT DETAIL
FOR FLOWABLE FILL

SEE SHEET
18.50 LF ENCASEMENT

6. N.S.P.I. - NO SEPERATE PAY ITEMS

DRIVEWAYS AT ALL TIMES.
5. CONTRACTOR TO MAINTAIN ACCESS TO

 .SERVICE CONNECTIONS PER DETAIL
CONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL VERTICAL STACK
REPLACED TO MATCH EXISTING GRADE, 
4. IF SERVICE CONNECTIONS CANNOT BE

.  ANDAND CLEANOUTS PER DETAILS
SEWER SERVICE CONNECTIONS, LATERAL
3. CONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL SANITARY

PRIOR TO ANY PIPELINE CONSTRUCTION.
LOCATION, AND DEPTH OF RECONNECTIONS
CONTRACTOR TO FIELD VERIFY NUMBER,
CONNECTIONS TO BE ADJUSTED/REPLACED.
2. APPROXIMATELY 26 SANITARY SERVICE

LINES.
AND TIE IN ALL EXISTING SERVICE
THE SEWER LINE FOR SERVICES
1. THE CONTRACTOR MUST TELEVISE

NOTE:

ENCASEMENT DETAIL
FOR FLOWABLE FILL

SEE SHEET
19.50 LF ENCASEMENT

EXIST. 6" AC WATER LINE

US 90 WEST VENTURE
GROUP LLC

12.370 ACRES
TRACT 1

VOL. 4131. PG. 39

TYSON FARMS OF TEXAS
INC

VOL 757 PG 120

LAWSON ST

PROP 5' UTIL ESMT

EXIST ROW

EXIST ROW

EXIST ROW

E
X

IS
T

 R
O

W

E
X

IS
T

 R
O

W

PROP ROW

C
 H

 M
A

T
T

H
IE

S
 J

R

TYSON FARMS OF TEXAS
INC

VOL 757 PG 120

94

94

PROP EOP

PROP EOP

PRO
P 

EO
P

PR
O
P 

EO
PPR

O
P 

5'
 U

TI
L 

ES
M
T

PR
O
P 

R
O

W

16" WATER LINE

M
A

T
C

H
L
IN

E
 S

T
A

. 
1
4
+

0
0

N01°08'29.1"W

0 5' 10'

VERTICAL SCALE

1
5
' 
E

X
IS

T
 P

U
E

99 100

99

99

99

LICENSED

S

TA
TE OF TEXA

S

P
R

O
F

E
SSIONALENG

IN
E

E
R120172

ERIN C. MILLS

14+00 15+00 16+00

1
7

+
0

0
1

8
+

0
0

15+00

05/14/2024

540.74
526.95

526.86

S
 
J
R
.
 
D
R
I
V
E

P
P

P
P

P
P

P
P

65'-11 3/4"

Proposed sanitary
sewer lateral to
SSMH A4

proposed clean
out location

Docusign Envelope ID: 981AA0A3-F6AE-4E69-9066-63E3661478E4


		2025-04-03T07:27:42-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




