
05-20-2025 25-328 2025R-111 

CITY OF SEGUIN                        RESOLUTION NO. 2025R-111 

STATE OF TEXAS 

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SEGUIN, TEXAS 

AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE CHANGE ORDER 

NUMBERS 4-6 WITH E-Z BEL CONSTRUCTION, LLC IN THE AMOUNT OF 

$91,442.50 FOR THE LAWSON STREET RECONSTRUCTION PROJECT 

THROUGH THE TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE’S TEXAS RURAL 

BUSINESS FUND GRANT; AND DECLARING AN EFFECTIVE DATE. 

WHEREAS, the City was awarded a $1,000,000 Texas Rural Business Fund grant through the Texas 

Department of Agriculture to reconstruct Lawson Street (the “Project”); and 

WHEREAS, E-Z Bel Construction, LLC was awarded the construction contract;  

WHEREAS, Change Orders #1, #2, and #3 were requested for removal and replacement of water mains 

which brought the current Project contract price to $2,127,280.96; and 

WHEREAS, Change Orders #4, #5, and #6 is requested for additional work associated with wastewater 

services, traffic signage, and concrete pavement; and 

WHEREAS, the price of $91,442.50 to be memorialized in Change Order #4, Change Order #5, and 

Change Order #6, will bring the current Project contract price to $5,518,693.46. 

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Seguin, Texas: 

SECTION 1.  Change Order Nos. 4, 5, and 6 in the amount of $91,442.50 is hereby approved. 

SECTION 2.  The City Manager is authorized to execute Change Order Nos. 4, 5, and 6 with E-Z Bel 

Construction, LLC.  

SECTION 3. This resolution is effective on the date of its passing. 

PASSED AND APPROVED this 20th day of May 2025. 

 

 

       ___________________________ 

       DONNA DODGEN 

MAYOR 

ATTEST: 

 

 

___________________________ 

Kristin Mueller, City Secretary 


